Models U7019, U7021, U7033
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Part
Ma.

43675131
38336014
41382
43678131
21765159
161888
11064JM
41424011
47454
16854EF
21481273
3Te54001
185371
27482120
34223004

34223007
188TISEF

27661503

46583031
46382068
45383137
12227

48648054
48544022

23458A6
23458PH
14452

48284 AW
486831057
48831008

27478307
48213006
48171003
37911035
31727010
38313023
125860
28212017
41418010
1681507
38426071
38426072
1815114
£313T013
11735
19907
A4B408FW
35483002
34685007
21787082
45214002

45355
14276
46128002

Description

Outer Bag Comp .

Bag Support Spring

Bag Closura Clip & Spring
Duter Bag

Screw - Machine

Suppor Tuba

Beliows

Bag Flanpge & Gasket

Bag Flange Gaskat

Mut Special

Scraw - Self Tapping (2)
Bail Cover Plate

Strain Rallaf

Strain Relief - UT033
Strain Raliaf Maunting Plata - UT018
uTo21

Strain Reliaf Mounting Plate - U7033
Screw - Salf Tapping

Mot Applicable - L7033
Ring Tongue Tarminal (4)
Mot Applicable - UT033
Cord - UT021

Attach. Cord - UT018
Attach. Cord - UTD33
insulated Terminal (3}
Handle Assm.

Handle Assm. Comp. - Upper H
UT033

Handla Grip

Handle Grip - UT033

Cord Clamp

Handla Bolt & Mut (2)
Handle Azsm. - Lower Half
Handle Assm. Comp. - Lower H
= UT033

Lead Wire Tie (2)

Lead Wire Assm. - White
Lead Wire - White - UT033
Handla Plug - AG

Cord Cover Tubing - AG
Motor Lead Spring

Switch Nut

Switch

Bail - AG

Washer

Foot Pad (2)

Foot Pad (2) - UT033
Nozzle Adj. Lever

Mozzle Ad]. Lever - UT033
Roller Detent Assm.

Bag Flange Clamp Lever
Bag Flange Clamp Lever Spring
Handle Retainer Plate - AW
Pivot Pin Retainer (2)
Machine Screw (5)

Lead Wire Assm. - Greon
Mot Applicable - UT033
Screw - Machine (3)
Screw Assm.

Jumper Lead - Grean

Not Applicable - UT033
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Part
Nao.

4TAS0AY
38458050
43137038
163058
168241AW
12555FW
343447 W
16803
J2242004
38231037
J6231038
13730
34701AG
4TASTAY
13730
18150948Y
17207AZ
21312772
38521041
31148004
161514
3152003
34 252005
181513
48422
34355002
32243001
47250AY
35435016
45191
34350
1T4BBAY
35446003
12456
35448005
34111001
167238
47237
31718001
41435005
44TBIAG
51661008
34438
161882
42242062
424 30684
SBT55011
22558
28532008

15873
21772501
14062
45251
18772
4T232
42193006
11062
18829
45412014

Models U7018, U7021, U7033

Dascription

Pival Pin

Handle Control Lever
Handle Control Lever - UT033
Fan Spacar

VWasher

Handle Control Lever Spring
Bag Flanpe Retalning Spring
Screw - Self Tapping (2)
Rivat - Tubular (8)

Fumiture Guard -AG
Furniure Guard - U7033
Lock Ring (2)

Carrler Wheal (2)

Carrier Whoal Shaft (2)

Lock Ring (3)

Bail Shaft

Spring Lock Ring (2)
Washer (4)

Rear Wheel Assm. - AG (2)
Spacer

Cam Follower Assm.

Rear Wheal Shaft

Yoks

Spring

Rival - Tubular {4)

Agitator Support Plate (2)
Agltator Clamp Support Rivet (2)
Agitator Clamp Spring (2)
Converter Housing - UTO18, UT033
Converter Valve Spring
Convearter Valve

Convarter Valve Shaft
Bottom Flate Latch - R.H.
Rivat - Tubular (2)

Bottom Plate Latch - LH.
Support Pad {2)

Botiom Plate Assm,
Corvarter Valve Fall

Bottom Plate Seal

Agitator Assm. Comp.

Belt

Medallion

Bottom Plate Spring

Rivet - Tubular

Main Casting

Main Casting - Polished - UT033
Fan - Polycarbonate (Black)

Die Cas! (Aluminum)

Motor Pulley (Use w/item BB -
38755011)

WNut (2}

Sorew (4)

Lock Washar (8)

Nut (4)

Washer (4]

Motor Gasket (Lise wiibem 86 - 11062)
Motor Casing - Lower Half wiSealant
Motor Casing - Lower Half

Motor Bearing

Flald - UT033



Ref.

Mo,

99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110

Part
Ma.

45412015
45415001
45533AY
45118
44786002
44TE5085
19857
161535
47318012
36315003
4603047
42834002
S8 TEG004
1612548Y
42251325
1616450M

Dascription

Field - UTD21

Field - UT018

Screw - Machineg (4}

Bolt (2)

Armature Assm. - UT0 8
Armafurs Assm.

Motor Casing & Brush Holder Assm.

Scraw - Self Tapping (4)

Motor Brush Assm. (2)

Motor Brush Holder Insulator (2)
Screw - Seif Tapping (2)

Motor Casing Cap Assm.

Fan Assm,

Fastener {2)

Mator Hood Assm. - AAW

Hood & Lens Assm. - UT033 (Order
Lens # 16285CA)

NOTE: Modei U7033 Din Finder Lamp - Switch Components
Refer to Model U4057, U4058, U4061 - U4DE3 Schematics
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35
36
37
a8
39
40
41
a2
43
111

164684
12882
14287
189513A0G
14279
18480
45335
18588
42241
17016
162054CA

Insulation 5hield
Sorew

Washer

Speed Control Switch
Sorew Asam.

Switch Brackat
Screw

Switch Actuator

Dirt Finder Lamp

Dirt Finder Socket Assm.
Lens

31

25084

43574183
43574140
43574008
31162004

68564063

40300014

PACKAGING MATERIAL

56511013
568511038

Medels U7019, U7021, U7033

ITEMS NOT ILLUSTRATED

Plug (3 Wira) - UT010

Mator Assm, Comp, - UT0O21 (P. 22}
Motor Assm. Comp. - UTD33 (P.27)
Motor Assm, Comp. - UT012 (P28)
Washer - Heat Insulating (Use in
conjunction wiitam 88 - 3875501 0)
Sealant (3 oz. tube, Seal for Motor
Casing - Lowar Half)

Armature Spacer/Split Sleeve Kit
{For use with Lower Mtr. Brge. with 4
Attachmant Holes)

Owrear Manual
Owner Manual - U7033



Agitator

Baaring Assm. 12978 -I'h: Apwm. 43267002
and H.hfnd Compaonants and tsd Coampansnts
STEEL WABHER :lﬂml'E
: 12078 WE &
ulu BELRIM @
M FELT WASHER ERETAN LIRS
WASHER m;mnm CURRENT AGITATOR END

Part

No. Description

45180 Thread Guard & Spring (Metal)

36423003 Thread Guard L.H. (Molded)

43267002 Bearing

21347003 Thrust Washer

22554 Agitator End (Early Model Standard
Performance Cleaners, L.H. Hedlix)

160542 Agitator End (Standard & High
Parformance Cleaners, R H. Helix)

41435070 Agitator End (Use witwo brush
agitator PL.. #48414021)

1258887 Agitator Brush - B mil (Early Model
Standard Performance Cleaners, LH,
Helix)

160646BZ Agitator Brush - 8 mil (Standard
Performance Cleaners, R H. Helix)

48445001 Agitator Brush - 11 mil {High
Parformance Cleaners, R.H. Helix)

126881 Agitator Shaft (Used wimetal thread
guards)

22724008 Agitator Shaft (Used wimolded thread
guards)

120854Y Thread Guard R H. [Metal)

36423007 Thread Guard R.H. {Molded)

AGITATOR BELT

40258AG

A4 TBIAG
AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

18937 1MF

41435005

48414006

48414007

48414002

48414003

48414021

a7

Domestic models, Converible/Decade
B0fHeavy Duty Commercials
Lightwelght Commersials

Standard Performance, B H. Helix
(Metal Thread Guards)

High Performance Cleaners, R.H.
Helox {Metal Thread Guarnds wiSpdng)
High Performance Cleanars, R.H.
Helix (Metal Thread Guards)
Standard Performance, R.H. Helox
{Molded Thread Guards)

FOUR BERUSH AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

Heavy Duty Commercial (Use 47158
Brush-Long, 47160 Brush-Short &
4BBTS Sems Fastener)

Lightweight Commarcial (Lise
16064662 Brush & 36422003 Agitator
End)

TWO BRUSH WO BEATER BAR

Agitator (Molded Thread Guards)
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